FORM PTO-1595 RE	12-22-1	1998	EET		IT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
MED					
12-17-48	: 188181 11811 SEIII SEIIS 18118 11811 1	REI EIJET TIELL EIST TEEL			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	100927			iginal document o	
Names of conveying parties:		2. Name and	address of	receiving party:	
1) DAVID R. HAYNOR		Name: LUCENT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.			
2) CHRISTOPHER P. SOMOGYI 3) ROBERT N. GOLDEN		Internal Address:			
4) GARY B. SANDERS					
5) 6)					
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Ves No				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger		Street Address: 135 LAKE STREET SOUTH,			
	SUITE 250				
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: KIRK	LAND	State	WA
Other		Zip: _9 803 3	3		
Execution Dates: 1) NOVEMBER 13, 1998 4) NOVEMBE	ER 13 1008	Additional names 8		ttachad?	_Yes <u>X</u> No
2) <u>NOVEMBER 13, 1998</u> 5)		Additional flames of	x addresses a	macheu?	_162 _VIVO
3) <u>NOVEMBER 13, 1998</u> 6)					
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is					
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent I	No(s).		
09/188,049					-
The state of the s	\				
•) I numbers attached	t? Yes	X No		• •
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		Total numb patents inv	er of appli olved	cations and	1
Name: SEED AND BE	RRY LLP			V	0G
Internal Address: MICHAEL J. DON	NOHUE	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.4	41):	\$40
6300 COLUMB	IA CENTER	X Enclos	sed		
Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVE	NUE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: <u>SEATTLE</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>		8. Deposit acc	count numb	per:	-
		<u>19-1090</u>			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a					

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) c:\1998\ShannonR\0731 - Docket No. 620031.403C2

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David R. Haynor, Christopher P. Somogyi, Robert N. Golden, and Gary B. Sanders (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 2446 Warren Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98109, 14058 20th Avenue Northeast, Woodinville, Washington 98072, 12117 Northeast 66th Street, Kirkland, Washington 98033 and 28320 Northeast 147th Court, Duvall, Washing on 98019, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD TO DETERMINE THE LOCATION AND ORIENTATION OF AN INDWELLING MEDICAL DEVICE," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of a continuation-in-part application for United States letters patent which was filed on November 6. 1998, and assigned Application No. 09/188,049; this application is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Application No. 09/075,280, filed May 8, 1998, now pending, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/852,940, filed May 8, 1997, which application is now allowed:

WHEREAS, Lucent Medical Systems, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 135 Lake Street South, Suite 250, Kirkland, Washington 98033, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1 00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 9645 FRAME: 0763

Applicants' co number information when it b	unsel is authorized to insert the official filing date and application ecomes available.
11-13-98 Date	David R. Haynor
State of Washington) ss.
person who appeared before	know or have satisfactory evidence that David R. Haynor is the me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument is free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in Dated
	Signature of Notary Public Fun (Clin Printed Name Lori Olin My appointment expires 8-9-00
Nov 13,1998 Date	Christopher P. Somogyi
State of Washington County of King) ss)
is the person who appeared	know or have satisfactory evidence that Christopher P. Somogyi before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this d it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes

Dated
Signature of Notary Public Len
Printed Name Lor Ölin
My appointment expires 8-7-00

	1998 Robert M. Collen
Movember 13, Date	Robert N. Golden
State of Washington)) ss.
County of King) 55.
I certify th	at I know or have satisfactory evidence that Robert N. Golden is the
person who appeared bef	ore me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
and acknowledged it to b	be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
the instrument.	
	Dated $\frac{1773.98}{}$
	Signature of Notary Public For Clin Printed Name For Clin My appointment expires 8-4-00
	Deinted Name () () ()
	Museus sinterest and see Section 1
	My appointment expires
Nov 13. 199 Date	Mary B. Sanders
	·
State of Washington)
County of King) ss.
County of King)
1	
	nat I know or have satisfactory evidence that Gary B. Sanders is the
	ore me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
and acknowledged it to b the instrument.	be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
	Dated $\frac{1/-13-98}{}$
	Signature of Notary Public Au Ch. Printed Name Lori Clin My appointment expires S-9-CO
	Printed Name Lori Oline
	My appointment expires $S - G - CO$

WPN~62003~1(403C2)Forms(A-(620031,403C2))